Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2020'
Institute Name: Annamalai University [IR-D-U-0443]

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 150 150 150 150 150 -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 40 40 - - - -
PG [3 Year Program(s)] 117 117 117 - - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [5 Years 353 393 746 744 2 0 0 700 47 0 0 653
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 0 17 17 15 2 0 0 17 8 0 0 9
Program(s)]
PG [3 Year 138 102 240 240 0 0 0 236 4 0 0 232
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No.
students admitted in

of first year

the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2011-12

250

289

2012-13

2015-16

177

159

912000(NINE LAKHS
TWELVE THOUSAND
)

18

2012-13

250

265

2013-14

2016-17

206

177

840000(EIGHT LAKHS
AND FORTY
THOUSAND)

29

2013-14

150

150

2014-15

2017-18

126

98

720000(SEVEN
LAKHS AND TWENTY
THOUSAND)

14

PG [2 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous

3years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies




2015-16

91

38

2016-17

38

30

1008000(TEN LAKHS
AND EIGHT
THOUSAND)

2016-17

91

32

2017-18

31

22

930000(NINE LAKHS
AND THIRTY
THOUSAND)

2017-18

40

17

2018-19

17

13

984000(NINE LAKHS
EIGHTY FOUR
THOUSAND)

PG [3 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previou

s 3years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

No. of students
selected for Higher

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated graduates(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)
2014-15 182 136 2015-16 0 2016-17 119 102 1032000(TEN LAKHS 17
AND THIRTY TWO
THOUSAND )
2015-16 185 126 2016-17 0 2017-18 110 103 1164000(ELEVEN 7
LAKHS AND SIXTY
FOUR THOUSAND )
2016-17 117 88 2017-18 0 2018-19 81 66 960000(NINE LAKHS 4
AND SIXTY
THOUSAND)
Ph.D Student Details(Including Integrated Ph.D/MD/MS/DNB)
Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19)
Total Students
Full Time 5
Part Time 127
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
Full Time 84 82 82
Part Time 4 10 17
No. of students Graduating in Super Speciality program (DM/MCH)
2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
0 0 0
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

1564990 (FIFTEEN LAKSH SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND NINETY)

4172301 (FORTY ONE LAKHS SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED AND ONE)

2845804 (TWENTY EIGHT LAKHS FORTY FIVE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND FOUR)




New Equipment for Laboratories

99295450 (NINE CRORE NINETY TWO LAKHS NINETY FIVE
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY)

4520374 (FORTY FIVE LAKHS TWENTY THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FOUR)

540921 (FIVE LAKHS FORTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
AND TWENTY ONE)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

2145984 (TWENTY ONE LAKHS FORTY FIVE THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FOUR)

2500000 (TWENTY FIVE LAKHS)

2315264 (TWENTY THREE LAKHS FIFTEEN THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY FOUR)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2018-19

2017-18

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

1103900003 (ONE HUNDRED AND TEN CRORE THIRTY
NINE LAKHS AND THREE)

1017854353 (ONE HUNDRED AND ONE CRORE SEVENTY
EIGHT LAKHS FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
AND FIFTY THREE)

997037613 (NINETY NINE CRORES SEVENTY LAKHS
THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND
THIRTEEN)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of
hostels and allied services)

159901671 (FIFTEEN CRORES NINETY NINE LAKHS ONE
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND SEVENTY ONE)

113346353 (ELEVEN CRORES THIRTY THREE LAKHS
FORTY SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY
THREE)

87737845 (EIGHT CRORES SEVENTY SEVEN LAKHS
THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FORTY
FIVE)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

32912 (THIRTY TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND
TWELVE )

0 (ZERO)

25000 (TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 60% of the buildings




