# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

# **Government of India**

#### Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2020'

Institute Name: Annamalai University [IR-D-U-0443]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	150	150	150	150	150	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	40	40	-	-	-	-
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	117	117	117	-	-	-

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	353	393	746	744	2	0	0	700	47	0	0	653
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	0	17	17	15	2	0	0	17	8	0	0	9
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	138	102	240	240	0	0	0	236	4	0	0	232

#### Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2011-12	250	289	2012-13	0	2015-16	177	159	912000(NINE LAKHS TWELVE THOUSAND )	18
2012-13	250	265	2013-14	0	2016-17	206	177	840000(EIGHT LAKHS AND FORTY THOUSAND)	29
2013-14	150	150	2014-15	0	2017-18	126	98	720000(SEVEN LAKHS AND TWENTY THOUSAND)	14

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
---------------	---	---	---------------	---	---------------------------	---	---

2015-16	91	38	2016-17	38	30	1008000(TEN LAKHS AND EIGHT THOUSAND)	8
2016-17	91	32	2017-18	31	22	930000(NINE LAKHS AND THIRTY THOUSAND)	6
2017-18	40	17	2018-19	17	13	984000(NINE LAKHS EIGHTY FOUR THOUSAND)	1

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2014-15	182	136	2015-16	0	2016-17	119	102	1032000(TEN LAKHS AND THIRTY TWO THOUSAND)	17
2015-16	185	126	2016-17	0	2017-18	110	103	1164000(ELEVEN LAKHS AND SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND)	7
2016-17	117	88	2017-18	0	2018-19	81	66	960000(NINE LAKHS AND SIXTY THOUSAND)	4

Ph.D Student Details(Including Integrated Ph.D/MD/MS/DNB)

The Student Details (Including Integrated Ph.D/MD/MS/DNB)							
Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19)							
Total Students							
Full Time		5					
Part Time		127					
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)							
	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17				
Full Time	84	82	82				
Part Time	4	10 17					
	No. of students Graduating in Super Speciality program (DM/MCH)						
2018-19	2017-18	2016-17					
0	0	0					

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
	Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities	and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)	
Library	1564990 (FIFTEEN LAKSH SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY)	4172301 (FORTY ONE LAKHS SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND ONE)	2845804 (TWENTY EIGHT LAKHS FORTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HÜNDRED AND FOUR)

New Equipment for Laboratories	99295450 (NINE CRORE NINETY TWO LAKHS NINETY FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY)	4520374 (FORTY FIVE LAKHS TWENTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FOUR)	540921 (FIVE LAKHS FORTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND TWENTY ONE)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	2145984 (TWENTY ONE LAKHS FORTY FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FOUR)	2500000 (TWENTY FIVE LAKHS)	2315264 (TWENTY THREE LAKHS FIFTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY FOUR)

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17			
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount			
Annual Operational Expenditure						
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	1103900003 (ONE HUNDRED AND TEN CRORE THIRTY NINE LAKHS AND THREE)	1017854353 (ONE HUNDRED AND ONE CRORE SEVENTY EIGHT LAKHS FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THREE)	997037613 (NINETY NINE CRORES SEVENTY LAKHS THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND THIRTEEN)			
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	159901671 (FIFTEEN CRORES NINETY NINE LAKHS ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND SEVENTY ONE)	113346353 (ELEVEN CRORES THIRTY THREE LAKHS FORTY SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THREE)	87737845 (EIGHT CRORES SEVENTY SEVEN LAKHS THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FORTY FIVE)			
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	32912 (THIRTY TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND TWELVE )	0 (ZERO)	25000 (TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND)			

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings